## Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6

## Notice of 2015/16 Budget Workshop

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a 2015/16 Budget Workshop of the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6, to be held at Westside VFD, 2540 Norris Drive, Chandler, Texas, at 7:00 PM, on Thursday, July 16, 2015. The Regular Meeting will commence immediately after adjournment of the 2015/16 Budget Workshop and the Regular Meeting is noticed separately.

The following agenda items will be discussed and considered:

- 1. Call meeting to order and roll call.
- 2. Budget Workshop.
- 3. Adjourn

Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6

Darrell Jacob

President